

Terms and Conditions for the Aceso Platform

Please read these Terms and Conditions carefully before using the Aceso Platform (the "Platform"). By using the Platform, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

1. Platform Overview

- 1.1 The Aceso Platform is designed for professional caregivers to track and analyze health, oral hygiene, and activity parameters collected from elderly patients.
- 1.2 The Platform provides features such as data entry, data visualization, data analysis, and communication tools to assist caregivers in their professional duties.
- 1.3 The Platform is intended for use by qualified healthcare professionals and caregivers who have the necessary expertise and qualifications to understand and interpret the data provided by the Platform.

2. User Responsibilities

- 2.1 You are responsible for the accuracy, completeness, and confidentiality of the data entered into the Platform.
- 2.2 You must ensure that any data or information you enter into the Platform is compliant with applicable laws and regulations, including patient privacy and data protection laws.
- 2.3 You agree not to use the Platform for any unlawful or unauthorized purposes or in any way that may infringe upon the rights of others.

3. Data Privacy and Security

- 3.1 The privacy and security of user data is of utmost importance. The Platform collects and processes personal and health-related data of elderly patients for the purpose of tracking and analyzing their health, oral hygiene, and activity parameters.
- 3.2 By using the Platform, you acknowledge and agree that the data entered into the Platform may be stored, processed, and analyzed by the Platform's servers or authorized third parties for the purpose of providing the services offered by the Platform.
- 3.3 The Platform employs reasonable security measures to protect the confidentiality and integrity of user data. However, no system can guarantee absolute security, and the Platform cannot be held liable for any unauthorized access, use, or disclosure of user data.



4. Intellectual Property

- 4.1 The Platform and all related intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets, are owned by or licensed to the Platform's developer.
- 4.2 You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on the Platform without the prior written consent of the Platform's developer.

5. Limitation of Liability

- 5.1 The Platform is provided on an "as is" basis, without any warranties or representations, express or implied.
- 5.2 The Platform's developer shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use or inability to use the Platform.
- 5.3 The Platform is not intended to replace professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. The Platform's developer shall not be liable for any actions taken or decisions made based on the information provided by the Platform.

6. Termination

- 6.1 The Platform's developer reserves the right to suspend or terminate your access to the Platform at any time without prior notice or liability if you breach these Terms and Conditions.
- 6.2 Upon termination, your right to use the Platform will cease immediately, and you must cease all use of the Platform and delete any copies of the Platform in your possession.

7. Governing Law:

- 7.1 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of Romania, where the Platform's development leader is based.
- 7.2 Any dispute arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that jurisdiction.



By using the Aceso Platform, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, you should immediately discontinue the use of the Platform and uninstall it from your device.

In case of any queries, please contact: https://www.aal-aceso.eu/contact